
Azusa Pacific (2-6) -vs- Hawai'i (6-0)
02/01/2020 at Tempe, AZ (Mona Plummer Aquatic Center)

 
 

 

Date: 02/01/2020
Time: 5:15 PM
Site: Tempe, AZ
Venue: Mona Plummer Aquatic Center

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Azusa Pacific 1 2 1 0 4
Hawai'i 5 5 3 4 17

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 6:35 APU G Hannah Bradley
1st 5:17 HAW G-E Szonja Kuna
1st 4:05 HAW G-E Bernadette Doyle
1st 1:50 HAW G Szonja Kuna
1st 0:24 HAW G Emma van Rossum
1st 0:09 HAW G Alba Bonamusa Boix
2nd 7:36 HAW G-E Bernadette Doyle
2nd 6:47 HAW G-E Lalelei Mata'afa
2nd 4:51 APU G Mireia Tutusaus Alcaraz
2nd 4:30 HAW G-P Samantha Malouff
2nd 3:43 APU G-E Mireia Tutusaus Alcaraz
2nd 2:00 HAW G-E Rebecca Buenrostro-Gallimore
2nd 1:20 HAW G Lalelei Mata'afa
3rd 7:10 HAW G Szonja Kuna
3rd 6:40 APU G-E Gabrielle Martinez
3rd 5:30 HAW G Alba Bonamusa Boix
3rd 4:42 HAW G Olivia Kistler
4th 6:55 HAW G Samantha Malouff
4th 4:46 HAW G Lalelei Mata'afa
4th 1:43 HAW G Lalelei Mata'afa
4th 0:35 HAW G Lalelei Mata'afa

Team Statistics

APU HAW
Shots 23 29
Goals 4 17
Assists 1 15
Points 5 32
Exclusions 11 7
Steals 6 8
Sprints 0-3 3-0

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 1:37 HAW E Lara Luka
1st 4:18 APU E Lauren Hoyle
1st 5:24 APU E Hannah Bradley
1st 7:33 APU E Milena Guzm?n Ortiz
2nd 2:13 APU E Mireia Tutusaus Alcaraz
2nd 3:14 APU E Kyra Kahahawai
2nd 3:51 HAW E Carmen Baringo
2nd 4:01 HAW E Samantha Malouff
2nd 4:31 APU E-P Kyra Kahahawai
2nd 6:59 APU E Britni Tisdale
2nd 7:46 APU E Hannah Bradley
3rd 4:30 HAW E Lucia Gomez de la Puenta
3rd 4:57 APU E Shyanne Rainey
3rd 6:55 HAW E Carmen Baringo
4th 0:15 HAW E Lara Luka
4th 2:14 APU E Mireia Tutusaus Alcaraz
4th 2:29 HAW E Ava Perkins
4th 5:00 APU E Hannah Bradley



Individual
 
 
Azusa Pacific 4

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL Sprint
1 Olivia Lott 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
2 Shanna  Stevenson 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
3 Brianna Erickson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
4 Lauren Hoyle 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-0
5 Gabrielle Martinez 2 1 0 1 0 0 1 0-2
6 Sarah Adams 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0
7 Mackenzie Russell 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
8 Milena Guzm?n Ortiz 3 0 0 0 1 0 1 0-0
9 Britni Tisdale 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-0
10 Shyanne Rainey 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0-0
11 Mireia Tutusaus Alcaraz 4 2 0 2 2 0 1 0-0
12 Mattie Herzog 2 0 1 1 0 0 1 0-0
13 Kyra Kahahawai 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0-0
14 Hannah Bradley 3 1 0 1 3 0 0 0-0
15 Katarina Capulong 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
17 Evelyn Sherman 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-1

Totals 23 4 1 5 11 0 6 0-3

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Olivia Lott 32:00 17 1

Totals 17 1

Hawai'i 17

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL Sprint
1 Molly DiLalla 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
2 Lara Luka 0 0 1 1 2 0 0 0-0
3 Emma van Rossum 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
4 Szonja Kuna 6 3 2 5 0 0 1 2-0
6 Alba Bonamusa Boix 2 2 3 5 0 0 0 0-0
7 Samantha Malouff 2 2 2 4 1 0 0 0-0
8 Carmen Baringo 2 0 2 2 2 0 1 0-0
9 Bernadette Doyle 2 2 1 3 0 0 2 1-0
10 Lalelei Mata'afa 7 5 0 5 0 0 1 0-0
11 Ava Perkins 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-0

12
Rebecca Buenrostro-
Gallimore 2 1 0 1 0 0 1 0-0

15 Libby Gault 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
20 Olivia Kistler 3 1 2 3 0 0 1 0-0
22 Sophie Milliken 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0-0

25
Lucia Gomez de la
Puenta 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0-0
Totals 29 17 15 32 7 0 8 3-3

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Molly DiLalla 32:00 4 6

Totals 4 6


